	FOR Entire Area		
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	UNITY OR COUNTY)	
	29th Revised	_SHEET NO.	18
	CANCELING P.S.C <u>28th Revised</u>	C. KY. NO SHEET NO	118
	Classification of Service		

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$6.1054	\$ 5.00 \$12.5646

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

C10/109

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, prefund check will be issued.

5.00 D	DUDLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY CTIVE July EFFEC TIV2009 MONTHY/1/2009 YEAR
2 <u>122 Enter</u>	
: Service Com E	n Case No. 2009 By Executive Director
	2 <u>122 Enter</u> ^{ADD} c Service Com

CITIPOWER, LLC

29th Revised Sheet No. 18 Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 28th Revised Sheet No. 18

Classification of Service			
and the second s			

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service:

Residential Customers

Rates:

Monthly

·	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY RATE	TOTAL	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.6492	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$17.2421	(I,N)

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 (T)
ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Gree	2 Enterprise Road ensboro, NC P2760&C SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by the authority of an Order of the Pul In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009.	OF KENTUCKY blic Service Commission EFFECTIVE 4/3/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 ^(T)
	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	DMMUNITY OR COUN	TY)	,
	28th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>18</u>	
	CANCELING P.S 27 th Revised	S.C. KY. NO. SHEET N	<u>1</u> O <u>18</u>	
CI	assification of Service			
	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service: Residential Cu	istomers			

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$16.0521

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

CANCELLED
APR 0 3 2009
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, <u>a refund check will be issued</u>.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUIE March 31, 2009 DATE EFFI	OF KENTUCKY ECTIVE April EFFECTIVE2009 MONTH4/1122009 YEAR PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE A	erprise Road, SCREEPISIS of to, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00080 dated March 31, 2009.	By Case No. 2009

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	COMMUNITY OR COUN	(TY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	27th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>18</u>	
	CANCELING P. 26 th Revised			
	Classification of Service			

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Gas Cost Recovery		
	Base Rate	Rate	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$15.0275	\$ 5.00 \$21.4867

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

	PUPLICS	EDVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE Jar	DF KENTUCKY DUEFFECTIVE009 MONTH/1/2009 YEAR
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road	ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 Sereensborno, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00491 dated December 23, 2008.		n Case No. 2008 Recutive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FOR P.S.C. KY. NC 26th Revised			Served
	CANCELING). 1	
C	lassification of Servic	e		
	DECIDENTIAL			

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$15.2586	\$ 5.00 \$21.7178

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

1/1/2009

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, arefund check will be issued.

	DUDUC SEDVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY CTIVE OctoberFFECTI2008 MONTH 1097¥2008YEAR
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADD	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 prise Road, Greensborg, NC 27408 RESS mis 02 2008-
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 00358 dated September 22, 2008.	By Liphania Hump, Executive Difector

FOR Entire Area Served
29th Revised SHEET NO. 19
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO1
28 th Revised SHEET NO. 19
ation of Service
IMERCIAL
ers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$6.1054	\$ 5.00 \$12.5646

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

Can Cant

C10/109

DATIE OF ISSUE June 30, 2009 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 ^{zodress} PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00205 dated June 30, 2009.	By By By Executive Director

CITIPOWER, LLC

29th Revised Sheet No. 19 Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 28th Revised Sheet No. 19

			the second se		
		Class	sification of Service		
		C	COMMERCIAL		
Availability of Serv	/ice:	Commerci	al Customers		
Rates:		Monthly			
	BASE	RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY RATE	TOTAL	•
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$7.64	92	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$17.2421	(I,N)



DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 DATE	EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 (T)
ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road Greensboro, NC 27408	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public S In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009.	Service Commissioner ^{4/3/2009} PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011(T) SECTION 9 (1)
	By M Deem Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	<u>SHEET</u>		
·	CANCELING P.S 27 th Revised	S.C. KY. NO. SHEET NO	<u>1</u> D <u>19</u>	
Clas	ssification of Service			
· ·				
	COMMERCIAL			
Availability of Service: Commercial Cus	stomers			

Rates: Monthly

· ·	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$16.0521

CANCELLED APR 0 3 2009
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE March 31, 2009 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTAVE April RVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 ADDRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00080 dated March 31, 2009.	By H Director

	FOR	Entire MUNITY OR COUNTY	Area	Served
<u></u>	P.S.C. KY. NO	<u>1</u>)	
	27th Revised	SHEET N	0. <u>19</u>	
	CANCELING P.S. 26 th Revised	C. KY. NO _SHEET NO	<u>1</u> <u>19</u>	

COMMERCIAL

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.4592	\$15.0275	\$ 5.00 \$21.4867



DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 MONTH DAY YEAR DATE	EFFECTIVELLE CONSIGN
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller 212 SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	22 Enterprise Road, Greensporo, NC 27408 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi 00491 dated December 23, 2008.	ce Commission of Keedurate in ©ase No. 2008- By W Maeum
	Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	to the second	NO. <u>19</u>	
		CANCELING P.S. 25 th Revised	C. KY. NO. _SHEET N	<u>1</u> 0. <u>19</u>	
And A. M. H. P. P. Marked Street Str	Classifi	cation of Service		<u> </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	co	MMERCIAL			
 Availability of Service: C	commercial Custor	ners			
Rates: Monthly	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total		

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

\$6.4592

\$15.2586

\$ 5.00 \$21.7178

> L 11/2009

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

ş

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008	
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00358 dated September 22, 2008.	2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborn, NC 27408 ADDRESS SECTION 9 (1) Service Commiss SECTION 9 (1) By Liphania Jumps, Executive Director

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	FOR <u>Entire Area Served</u> (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>		
,			
	Classification of Service		

INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$6.1054	\$ 5.00 \$11.5646

C10/109

DATE OF ISSUE June 30, 2009 MONTH DAY YEAR	
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	7/1/2009 2122 Enterprise Broad, Greensborg, NG 27408 ADDRESS SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00205 dated June 30, 2009.	

CITIPOWER, LLC

28th Revised Sheet No. 20 Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 27th Revised Sheet No. 20

Classification of Service INDUSTRIAL Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates:

Monthly

	BASE RATE	<u>GAS COST</u> <u>RECOVERY</u> <u>RATE</u>	TOTAL	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$16.2421	(I,N)



DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009	DATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 (T)
ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road Greensboro, NC 27408 Issued by the authority of an Order of the I In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009.	

CITIPOWE	R,	L.L.C.
(NAME	OF	UTILITY)

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
	AUNITY OR COUNT	EY)	
P.S.C. KY. NO	1		•
27 th Revised	SHEET I	NO. 20	
CANCELING P.S.	C. KY. NO.	1	
26 th Revised	SHEET N	O. <u>20</u>	

INDUSTRIAL

- 0---

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$15.0521

)
N

DATE OF ISSUE March 31, 2009 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVELADERVICE C2009 IISSION
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	EFFECTIVE 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 ADDRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00080 dated March 31, 2009.	By By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
_	P.S.C. KY. NO	MUNITY OR COUNTY)	
×	26 th Revised	SHEET N	D. <u>20</u>	
	CANCELING P.S. 25 th Revised			

INDUSTRIAL

Dee Cost

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	<u>Total</u>
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$15.0275	\$ 5.00 \$20.4867

CANCELLED APR 0 2009 VTUCKY PUBLIC ICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008	DATE EFFEC 记坛 de company
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SLIGNIATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Greensporo, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00491 dated December 23, 2008.	c Service Commission of Kentraky in @ase No. 2008- By

	FOR		rea Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)	
(RAME OF OTISIT)	25 th Revised	SHEET NO	20
	CANCELING P. 24 th Revised	S.C. KY. NO SHEET NO	<u>1</u> 20
	Classification of Service		
	INDUSTRIAL		
Availability of Service: Industrial Cu	ustomers		
Rates: Monthly			
· · · ·	Gas Cost Recovery		
Base Ra		Total	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate \$5.4592	\$15.2586	\$ 5.00 \$20.7178	

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

C 1/1/2009

		Inclusion of the second s	
DATE OF ISSUE <u>September 22 2008</u> MONTH DAY YEAR		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	N
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterp	Drise Boed Greensboro NG 2740 SECTION 9 (1)	8
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00358 dated September 22, 2008.	Service Comm		08-

	FOR Entire Area Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(NAME OF UTILITY)	27th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	26th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1
	Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Minimum Bill	<u>Base Rate</u>	Rate	<u>Total</u> \$ 5.00
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$6.1054	\$ 5.00 \$11.5646

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

DATE OF ISSUE June 30, 2009 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE JUN FEFECTIVE VEAR	
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road Greensboro, NC 27408	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comming Management of th		

C10/109

CITIPOWER, LLC

27th Revised Sheet No. 20.1 Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 26th Revised Sheet No. 20.1

Classification of Service

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates:

Monthly

		GAS COST RECOVERY	TOTAL	
	BASE RATE	RATE	TOTAL	
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$6.6492	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$16.2421	(I,N)

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009

DATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009

(T)

ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterprise Road Greensboro NIC 27408

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissioner 4/3/2009 In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011(T) SECTION 9 (1) utive Director

	FOR	Entire	<u>Area</u>	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	COMMUNITY OR COUN	TY)	
· · · · · ·	26th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20.1	
	CANCELING P.	S.C. KY. NO.	1	
	25th Revised			
	Classification of Service			
	INSTITUTIONAL			
Availability of Service: Institution	onal Customers			
Rates: Monthly				

- ·		Recovery Rate	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$9.5929	\$ 5.00 \$15.0521

CANCELLED APR 0 3 2009 KENTUCKY PUBLIC	7
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

DATE: OF ISSUE March	<u>31, 2009</u> Day year	DATE EFFI	ECTIVELIGE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, SIGNATORE OF OFFIC			erprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 DRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Orde 00080 dated March 31, 2009		: Service Cor	By H Deem By H Deem Executive Director

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
 P.S.C. KY. NO	MUNITY OR COUNTY)	
25th Revised	SHEET N	O. <u>20.1</u>	
CANCELING P.S. 24th Revised		<u>1</u> 0. <u>20.1</u>	

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$15.0275	\$ 5.00 \$20.4867



DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTWRE IG SEBYIGE COMUSISSION
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Greensboro, NC 27408 ADRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00491 dated December 23, 2008.	By By By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO. 24rd Revised	COMMUNITY OR COUR	· · · ·	1
	CANCELING P. 23nd Revised			<u>1</u>
	Classification of Service			

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

		Gas Cost Recovery		
	Base Rate	Rate	Total	C
Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate	\$5.4592	\$15.2586	\$ 5.00 \$20.7178	1/1/2009

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE OF KEN MONTH DATE	E COMMISSION TUCKY TIVE008 1008
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE	2122 Enterprise Road, Greens	807KANÉ:27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00358 dated September 22, 2008.	Service Commis By Liphanic Executive	Junto, Ditector